No equity fundraising activities were conducted by the Company in the twelve months
immediately preceding this announcement.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement;
and for illustrative purpose only (ii) immediately upon completion of the Capital Reorganization
but before any conversion of the Convertible Notes; and (iii) immediately upon completion of
the Capital Reorganization and full conversion of the Convertible Notes at the initial Conversion
Price, assuming there are no changes in the issued share capital of the Company from the date of
this announcement and up to the date of the completion of the Capital Reorganization and the full
conversion of the Convertible Notes:

		  Immediately upon completion of 	 Immediately upon completion
		  the Capital Reorganization 	 of the Capital Reorganization
	 As at the date of 	 but before any conversion 	 and full conversion
Shareholders	 this announcement	 of the Convertible Notes	 of the Convertible Notes
	 Number of 		  Number of 		  Number of
	 Consolidated 		  Adjusted 		  Adjusted
	 Shares	 Approximate %	 Shares	 Approximate %	 Shares	 Approximate %

Legendary Base International Limited (Note 1)	 110,819,851	 25.95	 110,819,851	 25.95	 110,819,851	 21.64

Wang Dade (Note 2)	 52,291,000	 12.25	 52,291,000	 12.25	 52,291,000	 10.21

Expert Ever Limited (Note 3)	 38,395,600	 8.99	 38,395,600	 8.99	 38,395,600	 7.50

The Subscriber	 —	 —	 —	 —	 85,063,291	 16.61
Other independent Shareholders	 225,484,600	 52.81	 225,484,600	 52.81	 225,484,600	 44.04

Total	 426,991,051	 100.00	 426,991,051	 100.00	 512,054,342	 100.00

– 18 –

Notes:

1.	 Legendary Base International Limited, a company wholly-owned by Mr. Ye De Chao, an executive
Director, holds 110,819,851 Consolidated Shares as at the date of this announcement. According to
the disclosure of interest form filed by China Construction Bank Corporation, a company owned as
to 57.26% by Central Huijin Investment Ltd., China Construction Bank Corporation reported to have
an interest in 110,819,851 Consolidated Shares as Prosper Talent Limited, an indirect wholly-owned
subsidiary of China Construction Bank Corporation, has a security interest in such Consolidated